Fair value changes of financial assets
 at fair value through profit of loss – (10,847) (1,408) (12,255)
Loss before tax (20,674) (10,847) (1,408) (32,929)
Income tax expense (102) (66) – (168)
Loss for the period (20,776) (10,913) (1,408) (33,097)
Loss attributable to
 owners of the parent (16,407) (10,913) (1,408) (28,728)
Loss per share attributable to
 ordinary equity holders of the parent
Basic and diluted (1.60) (1.06) (0.14) (2.80)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi)

40 China Parenting Network Holdings Limited  •  Interim Report 2021

3 CORRECTION OF PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS (CONTINUED)

A summary of the effect of the restatement on the applicable line items within the Company’s interim condensed
consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2020 were as follows:

As previously
reported

Adjustments
relating to

classification of
unlisted equity

securities
measured

at FVPL

Adjustments
relating to

classification of
convertible

loans measured
at FVPL As restated

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Loss of the period (20,776) (10,913) (1,408) (33,097)
Financial assets designated at fair value through
 other comprehensive income:
Changes in fair value (12,257) 10,847 1,408 (2)
Income tax effect 324 66 – 390
Other comprehensive (loss)/income
 for the period, net of tax (11,899) 10,913 1,408 422

A summary of the effect of restatement on the applicable line items within the Company’s interim condensed
consolidated statement of changes in equity as at 1 January 2020 is as follows.

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
at 1 January 2020

As previously
reported

Adjustments
relating to

classification of
unlisted equity

securities
measured

at FVPL

Adjustments
relating to

classification of
convertible

loans measured
at FVPL As restated

(Audited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Fair value reserve of financial assets
 designated as at fair value through
 other comprehensive income 26,073 (33,390) (1,159) (8,476)
Retained profits 122,780 33,390 1,159 157,329

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi)

41China Parenting Network Holdings Limited  •  Interim Report 2021

4 REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

(a) Revenue

The Group is principally engaged in the provision of marketing and promotional services through the Group’s
platform and sale of goods.

(i) Disaggregation of revenue

Revenue of the Group are all from contracts with customers within the scope of IFRS 15. The amount of
each significant category of revenue is as follows:

For the six months ended
30 June

2021 2020
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)